

CNR No. DLST-01-002705-2021

SC No. 144/2021

State Vs. Singa Ram & Ors

FIR No. 70/2015

PS Ambedkar Nagar

26.03.2022

Present: None for the State.
Both the accused on bail.
Sh. S.C. Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is reported to be on leave and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State is stated to be busy in his own Court.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons has also requested adjournment on the ground of non availability of the main counsel.

Heard. Record perused.

Now to come up for consideration on point of Charge on

17.08.2022.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.03.2022