

CNR No. DLST01-002705-2021

SC No. 144 of 2021

State Vs Singa Ram & Ors.

FIR No. 70/2015

PS Ambedkar Nagar

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar on bail.
Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW/Complainant Om Prakash @ Monu in person.
PW HC Mahesh in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 HC Mahesh has been partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of photographs and negatives of the crime scene.

PW2 Sh. Om Prakash @ Monu has been examined. His cross examination is 'Nil. Opportunity given.' He is discharged.

Let PW Sh. Rahul (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let IO be also summoned with the photographs and negatives of the crime scene for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **17.05.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/09.02.2023