

CNR No. DLST01-002705-2021

SC No. 144 of 2021

State Vs Singa Ram & Ors.

FIR No. 70/2015

PS Ambedkar Nagar

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar on bail.
Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for PW Rahul.
PW Rahul in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW3 Sh. Rahul has been partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State who seeks the assistance of the IO for certain clarifications.

Let PW3 Sh. Rahul be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Mukesh @ Monu (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned with directions to place on record the photographs and negatives of the crime scene on the next date of hearing.

Contd.....

:2:

Now to come up for PE on **10.11.2023**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the IO along with
process.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.07.2023