

SC No.144/2021, State Vs. Singa Ram and Ors
FIR No. 70/2015, PS Ambedkar Nagar
10.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar are absent.
Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. counsel for both the
accused persons along with Advocate Sh. Awanish
Rai.
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Advocate for witness Mukesh
@ Monu.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Exemption application on behalf of the accused Amar Singh is filed on the ground that he is out station. Heard and allowed for today only.

Exemption application on behalf of the accused Singa Ram is also filed on the ground that he is not well. Heard and allowed for today only.

PW3 Rahul was under examination, however, he is not present despite service.

PW Mukesh @ Monu is also not present despite service. His counsel has sought his exemption for today.

IO SI Sandeep Kumar was also summoned for today to place on record the photographs and negatives of the crime scene who is also reported to be out station in Lucknow in connection with some investigation.

Both witnesses namely PW3 Rahul and PW Mukesh @ Monu be summoned afresh for next date of hearing through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let IO SI Sandeep Kumar be also summoned through concerned SHO with direction to place on record the photographs and negatives of the crime scene on the next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 08.02.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.11.2023