

SC No. 144/21
State Vs Singa Ram & Ors
FIR No. 70/2015
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

08.02.2024

Present: None for State.

Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar are in person.

Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.

Sh. Awanish Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Singa Ram and Amar Singh.

PW Rahul and PW Mukesh @ Monu are present.

PW3 Rahul and PW Mukesh @ Monu are present. However, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is stated to be on medical leave and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be busy in another court as six to seven witnesses are to be examined. Therefore, both the abovesaid witnesses are discharged unexamined today. PW Mukesh @ Monu has also cited his personal difficulty and seeks permission to leave.

Both PW3 Rahul and PW Mukesh @ Monu be summoned afresh through concerned SHO for NDOH.

MHC (M) with case property if any, be also summoned for the NDOH.

IO Sandeep Kumar is served but not present. **He be also summoned with direction to place on record photographs and negatives of the crime scene on the NDOH.**

Put up for further PE on **30.03.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.02.2024