

SC No.144/2021
State Vs. Singa Ram and Ors
FIR No. 70/2015
PS Ambedkar Nagar
30.03.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar are present.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. counsel for both the
accused persons.
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. counsel for witness Sh.
Rahul through VC.
Ms. Rajiya Sultan, Ld. Advocate for witness Sh.
Rahul.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Mukesh @ Monu is present. He is examined as
PW4. He is cross examined on behalf of the State. He is not cross
examined on behalf of both the accused persons despite opportunity.
He accordingly stands discharged.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the
witness Sh. Rahul on the ground of his illness. Heard. In view of the
submissions made in the application the same is allowed.

**Witness Sh. Rahul be summoned afresh for next date
of hearing.**

SI Sandeep Kumar has also requested for his exemption
being out station in connection with investigation in case FIR no.
16/2024 PS Special Cell.

**SI Sandeep Kumar be summoned afresh for next
date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
15.07.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.03.2024