

CNR No. DLST01-002705-2021  
SC No. 144 of 2021  
State Vs Singa Ram & Ors.  
FIR No. 70/2015  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

15.07.2024

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State  
Accused Shanta Kumar is PO.  
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar absent.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for both accused.

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today.**

On oral request, both the accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of further prosecution evidence. PW Rahul is absent despite service.

PW/SI Sandeep Kumar has sent a request for exemption on the ground that he has to appear before High Court of Delhi in a bail matter.

**Let PWs, namely, Sh. Rahul and SI Sandeep Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 03 and 12 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned afresh through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 24.10.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/15.07.2024