

SC No. 144/2021
State Vs. Singa Ram and Ors
FIR no.70/2015
PS Ambedkar Nagar
22.02.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Singa Ram in person.
Accused Amar Kumar is absent.
Accused Shanta Kumar is proclaimed offender.
Witness IO SI Sandeep Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Earlier PW Rahul was also served but he failed to appear.

Witness IO SI Sandeep Kumar is present. However, in the absence of accused Amar Kumar, he is discharged unexamined for today.

Let witness IO SI Sandeep Kumar be again summoned for next date of hearing.

Letailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against PW Rahul with one surety of like amount to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 02.05.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.02.2025