

SC No. 144 of 2021
State Vs Singa Ram & Anr.
FIR No. 70/2015
PS Ambedkar Nagar

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar in person on bail.
Accused Shanta Kumar is proclaimed offender.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW3 Sh. Rahul in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW3 Sh. Rahul has been further examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf of IO/SI Sandeep Kumar on the ground that he is on two days casual leave.

Let SHO concerned be notified to apprise the status of FSL Result as well as sanction under Section 39 Arms Act in the present case on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, let PWs SI Sajjan Kumar and Ct. Mahesh (mentioned at Serial No. 05 and 06 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
17.07.2025.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO PS
Ambedkar Nagar.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.05.2025