

SC no. 144/2021
State Vs. Singa Ram and Ors
FIR no.70/15
PS Ambedkar Nagar
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Santa Ram already delcared PO vide order dated 19.01.2021.
Accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar are present on bail.
Sh. M R Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Matter is listed for arguments and furnishing of bail bonds under section 15,000/-.

Bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.15,000/- each are furnished. The same are considered and accepted.

Final arguments heard.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open court, accused Singa Ram and Amar Kumar stand acquitted. They are set at liberty.

Bail bonds furnished during trial on behalf of accused persons stand cancelled. Sureties of accused persons stand discharged. Original documents, if any be released to rightful claimant after cancellation of endorsement, if any.

File be consigned to record room with direction to revive the same as and when accused Santa Ram is arrested.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS

NEW DELHI/16.03.2026